i~l

Charts/Pubs

New Edition:
2210
4459
6211
6212

6214
6287
6423
6428

6429
6436

New Chart:
5164
5165
Cancelled
Chart
5413

4728

Fisheries and Oceans
Canada

Péches et Océans
Canada

NOTICE TO ALL DEALERS

The following products are now available

Title

Georgian Bay / Baie Georgienne

Summerside Harbour And Approaches / et les Approches

Big Traverse Bay, Lake of the Woods Southwestern Channels
Kenora to Aulneau Peninsula (Northern Portion), Lake of the
Woods Northern Portion

Sabaskong Bay, Lake of the Woods Southeastern Channels
Minaki to Kenora, Ontario Winnipeg River

Askew Islands to/a Bryan Island Kilometer 1180 / Kilometer 1240
Aklavik Channel to Napoiak Channel including Aklavik Channel to
Aklavik Kilometer 1530 / Kilometer 1597

Kilometer 1580 - 1645 including East Channel, Inuvik to Kilometer
1645

Napoiak Channel, including Schooner and Taylor Channels
Kilometer 1590 — 1650

Lake Melville
Epinette Point to/a Terrington Basin

Lake Melville
Epinette Point to/a Terrington Basin

Canada
June 2020
Dated Retail Price
01-May-2020 $20.00
29-May-2020 $20.00
28-Feb-2020 $19.95
28-Feb-2020 $19.95
28-Feb-2020 $19.95
28-Feb-2020 $19.95
17-Apr-2020 $12.00
24-Apr-2020 $12.00
24-Apr-2020 $12.00
24-Apr-2020 $12.00
27-Mar-2020 $20.00
28-Feb-2020 $20.00

RETURNS MUST BE RECEIVED IN OUR OFFICE TO OBTAIN CREDIT.

Please send returns to the following address:

Canadian Hydrographic Service

200 Kent Street, 12 Floor West
Ottawa, ON, K1A OE6

The monthly Notice to Dealers is now available online at www.cartes.gc.ca, under “Most requested”.

New Edition:

The following products are scheduled to be released in the near future

CEN3O04E - Detroit River, Lake St.Clair, St.Clair River, Second Edition, 2020

New Chart :

For the latest information, visit the CHS Web Site: www.charts.gc.ca



http://www.charts.gc.ca/
http://www.cartes.gc.ca/
http://charts.gc.ca/documents/publications/download/SD/CEN304E.pdf

	NOTICE TO ALL DEALERS
	The following products are scheduled to be released in the near future


