



June 2020

## **NOTICE TO ALL DEALERS**

## The following products are now available

Charts/Pubs	<u>Title</u>	<u>Dated</u>	Retail Price
New Edition:			
2210	Georgian Bay / Baie Georgienne	01-May-2020	\$20.00
4459	Summerside Harbour And Approaches / et les Approches	29-May-2020	\$20.00
6211	Big Traverse Bay, Lake of the Woods Southwestern Channels	28-Feb-2020	\$19.95
6212	Kenora to Aulneau Peninsula (Northern Portion), Lake of the Woods Northern Portion	28-Feb-2020	\$19.95
6214	Sabaskong Bay, Lake of the Woods Southeastern Channels	28-Feb-2020	\$19.95
6287	Minaki to Kenora, Ontario Winnipeg River	28-Feb-2020	\$19.95
6423	Askew Islands to/à Bryan Island Kilometer 1180 / Kilometer 1240	17-Apr-2020	\$12.00
6428	Aklavik Channel to Napoiak Channel including Aklavik Channel to Aklavik Kilometer 1530 / Kilometer 1597	24-Apr-2020	\$12.00
6429	Kilometer 1580 - 1645 including East Channel, Inuvik to Kilometer 1645	24-Apr-2020	\$12.00
6436	Napoiak Channel, including Schooner and Taylor Channels Kilometer 1590 – 1650	24-Apr-2020	\$12.00
New Chart:			
5164	Lake Melville	27-Mar-2020	\$20.00
5165	Epinette Point to/à Terrington Basin	28-Feb-2020	\$20.00
Cancelled Chart			·
5413	Lake Melville		
4728	Epinette Point to/à Terrington Basin		

RETURNS MUST BE RECEIVED IN OUR OFFICE TO OBTAIN CREDIT.

Please send returns to the following address:

Canadian Hydrographic Service 200 Kent Street, 12<sup>th</sup> Floor West Ottawa, ON, K1A 0E6

The monthly Notice to Dealers is now available online at <a href="www.cartes.gc.ca">www.cartes.gc.ca</a>, under "Most requested".

## The following products are scheduled to be released in the near future

New Edition:

CEN304E - Detroit River, Lake St.Clair, St.Clair River, Second Edition, 2020

New Chart: